

Mammoth Lakes Recreation Board

Minutes of Regular Meeting

November 12, 2024, 3:00 p.m. Mono County Office of Education Adult Education Center, Mammoth Lakes Library 400 Sierra Park Road Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

Members Present:	President Craig Albright, Treasurer Heather Schaubmayer, Board Member Sarah Rea, Board Member Danielle Torrance
Members Absent:	Secretary Tamara Bankson, Board Member Eric Wasserman

1. CALL TO ORDER

The President Craig Albright called the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m. in the Mono County Office of Education Adult Education Center, Mammoth Lakes Library, 400 Sierra Park Road, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546.

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS

There were no comments given at this time.

3. <u>MAMMOTH LAKES RECREATION BOARD STRATEGIC PLANNING</u> <u>WORKSHOP</u>

Members of the MLR Board and Executive Director Kim Anaclerio participated in a workshop to discuss strategic planning priorities.

Mammoth Lakes Recreation Board Meeting Minutes November 12, 2024 Page 2 of 2

4. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 5:07 p.m.

Angela Plaisted, Assistant Clerk